1 2 3 4 | 5 6 7 | 8
IF IN DOUBT ASK
Q PROJECTION: @)=
COMPLIANCE NOTE:
15 CFR 758.6 These items are controlled by the U.S. Government
and authorized for export only to the country of ultimate destination
FOR HIGH IDLE OPTION, REPLACE PLUG for uso by thulimats consignos o oncusere) herei dentfod
(200-00179-000) WITH POWER MODULE 2w ot couna s preon i v atess
_ e s e s i e il et ot
f PUMP VENTING POWER T r;hgi&fmi_“ili'fﬁ7;C(hfmféfE"LTLZ?Z?STZZf’y
SOLENOID MODULE R (LR}, These rosinge e pedemariod and gy
(U V450 ON LY) written intellectual property of IDEX and it subsidiaries. and may
not be reproduced or replicated without the express written
MATRIX permission of IDEX corp.
MODULE © . .
0 0
. L DISPLAY MAY CHANGE PER
CUSTOMER ORDER
a -
Z
o RH CAN 39" LENGTH LH CAN
< NETWORK NETWORK ! !
% < MODULE 513-00211-000 MODULE 5
ANTENNA z|z _ _ b
W/ MOUNTING BASE = = I =
o | < _ P
I | l b SAM ,
< . . b| || BoosT
i 2 | _ - \ b| | DispLAY
8 120 OHM 513-00194-001 EXISTING GOVERNOR CONNECTION | P .
DT06-35-P006 \ ENGINE CAN BUS o
+ 1 g 1
ALTERNATE ALTERNATE \\
VALVE LOCATION  VALVE LOCATION OWER & ROUND e | EY 0
|
g’,\?& cov 120 OHM
RESISTOR
- I I —
A © w0 w0
|38 T |s |8 ALARM
ol 0| 0| < WATER TANK LEVEL  PUMP INTAKE PUMP DISCHARGE - -
z |2 & |2 AR SENSOR PRESSURE SENSOR ~ PRESSURE SENSOR L 513-00237-00X (SEE NOTE 6}
il k=) - |9 =
5| 3|2 S| 2 NOTES:
o o ) 1. OEM TO INSTALL ANTENNA SUCH THAT IT CLEARS TOP OF CAB & TRUCK BODY.
RECOMMEND INSTALLING 519-05354-000 FOR PROTECTION TO PREVENT
DAMAGE FROM TREES OR OVERHEAD OBJECTS. (SOLD SEPARATELY)
//gp (") \ - (") \ 1 2. OEM TO INSTALL ANTENNA BEFORE INSTALLING CAN NETWORK MODULE
, — H , — - — WHEREVER HARNESS CAN REACH.
= a0 |g = a0 |q = a0 |q 3. OEM TO PROVIDE POWER & GROUND TO CAN NETWORK MODULE.
4, CAN TEE PART NUMBER: A758306.
5, SEE THE FOLLOWING SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL PINOUT DETAILS:
S e N 5 w w . SHEET 4: MATRIX PUMP PRESSURE GOVERNOR MODULE
= [’ o \7 = RS o W o W . SHEET 5: RADIO MODULE
0% 02 . SHEET 6: VALVE & CAN NETWORK MODULE
il P een € &3S oren | oren | . SHEET 7: SAM BOOST DISPLAY (UV450) & POWER MODULE
212 12 — — 6. HARNESS PART NUMBER BASED ON OEM GOVERNOR TYPES. CONTACT
S - Q|2 - : CUSTOMER SERVICE FOR AVAILABLE HARNESSES.
PRECONNECT #1 @ PRECONNECT #2 TANK TO PUMP
PRECONNECT #1 PRECONNECT #2
PRESSURE SENSOR PRESSURE SENSOR
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED FSG OF m
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES / I:i 3
REVISIONS TOLERANCE FOR INCH DIMENSIONS: /DgCORPGRANON V GOD'VA@ ’ass
ECN | REV.| ZONE CHANGED FROM BY DATE | APVD SOVER X: 3004 S— —
6295 | A ORIGINAL RELEASE KTN | 270CT2022 | JSJ CROUND XXX 2001 INSTALLATION, SAM BOOST
___________ ANGLE§ i,] o MADE FROM
6306 B CORRECTED CAN HUB POWER & GROUND WIRING | KTN | 204ut2023 | Jsy | ARDV/IRE A SR EXTURE IN pin Ra NETWORK DIAGRAM
6400 | C ADD ITEMS FOR UV780 DISPLAY OPTION RCV | 180CT2023 | JSJ VALVE CAN BUSS Doy F A (RS AND SHARP e o T x| size [orawne noweeR REV
A7, 2-B2, COPYRIGHT © APPROVED JsJ B F P L 1 D
6557 | D |3-D7,7-| REMOVE REQUIREMENT OF H-BRIDGE POWER MODULE | RCV | 12FEB2024 | JSJ NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR USED TO | PROJECT SOALE - - SHEET
ES MAKE OTHER DRAWINGS OR MACHINERY DATE  |270CT2022 | 4.4 1OF 8
7 2 3 7 | 5 6 7 | 8




1 2 3 4 | 5 6 7 | 8
IF IN DOUBT ASK
0.88 }+ NOTES: PROJECTION: @)=
1. REFER TO SHEET 3 FOR COMPONENT ASSEMBLIES.
2. SAM BOOST DISPLAY INCLUDES ADAPTER TO MOUNT OVER FRC PUMP BOSS OR HALE TPG CUTOUTS. comPLNGE NoTE: e o
3. SAM BOOST DISPLAY ADAPTER CAN BE MOUNTED CENTERED OR INCLUDE AN OFFSET TO GOVERNOR CUTOUT. and authoried for export oy o e countey ofdimate dostnaion

for use by the ultimate consignee o end-user(s) herein identified
They may not be resold, transferred, or otherwise disposed of, to
any other country or to any person other than the authorized
ultimate consignee or end-user(s), either in their original form or
after being incorporated into other items, without first obtaining
approval from the U.S. government or as otherwise authorized by
U.S. law and regulations the term "authorized includes exports,
reexports and transfers (in-country) designated under No License

Required (NLR). These drawings are trademarked and copy
written intellectual property of IDEX and it subsidiaries. and may
not be reproduced or replicated without the express written
permission of IDEX corp.

1.50

SAM BOOST DISPLAY (UV450) ——
SHOWN WITH OPTIONAL H-BRIDGE MODULE

(F] |

TANK-TO-PUMP

2.00 — 1.50 TANK FILL
PUMP VENTING CONNECTION

[E]

MATRIX MODULE

RADIO MODULE

NETWORK
MODULE

SAM BOOST DISPLAY (UV780)
[F]

Q PUMP VENTING

RH CAN
NETWORK
MODULE O/ SOLENOID
C N = B
FRONT
PRECONNECT #2 PRECONNECT #1
A
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED FsG OF
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES IE=t4 m o @ Classs: j@
TOLERANCE FOR INCH DIMENSIONS: AT >~ G D’VA

X.X: £0.02 MATERIAL

"INSTALLATION, SAM BOOST
ANGLES 1 e e | COMPONENT DIAGRAM

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP
REVISIONS EDGES, 0.01MAX FINISH DRAWN KTN SIZE [DRAWING NUMBER REV
ECN REV. | ZONE CHANGED FROM BY DATE APVD COPYRIGHT © B D
See See Sheet1 NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR USED TO PROJECT APPROVED ) SCALE FS G- P L-O 1 530 SHEET
- - Sheet1 €é ohee - - - MAKE OTHER DRAWINGS OR MACHINERY DATE  |270CT2022 | 4.8 J0F 8
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 | 8




1 | 2 | 5 | 6 | 7 8
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
Al | 538-00090-002 |VALVE, 2.0° DISCHARGE AUTO B1 | 538-00090-001 | VALVE, 3.0"TANK TO PUMP AUTO | 1
A2 | 200-00092 TRANSDUCER, 300 PSI 0-5V OR
N?TE?;_ 082:0248-02-0 | ADAPTER, 1/4” MNPT X FNPT B1 |538-00090-011| VALVE, 4.0" TANK TO PUMP AUTO | 1

1.
2.
3.

INSTALL ITEM A2 & A3 TO DISCHARGE SIDE OF ITEM Al.
DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN ITEM A2.
INSTALL ITEM A2 SUCH THAT IT SITS ABOVE 45° - 90°.

DETAIL A - PRECONNECT VALVE

DETAIL B - TANK-TO-PUMP VALVE

ITEM

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

Cl

610-00088

CAN/PWR DIST BOX - 4 CHAN

C2

629-00101-014

BRACKET, 4-CAN MODULE

C3

018-0803-29-0

SCREW, #8-32 X 3/8" LG

C4

097-0620-00-0

WASHER, LOCK SPLIT #8 ZINC

DETAIL C - CAN NETWORK MODULE

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

A60370025 |MODULE,SAM WIRELESS INTERFACE

610-00052 MATRIX GOVERNOR

019-03810-000

BRKT, PDM MODULE, VLV MOUNT

1. ITEM D3 CAN INSTALL TO 2.5", 3.0", OR 4.0" VALVE.

2. RECOMMENDED TO MOUNT ASSEMBLIES TO REARMOST DISCHARGE VALVES.

3. SEE 546-00119-000 FOR FURTHER INSTALLATION DETAILS RELATED TO ITEM D1.

4. IF NOT USING ITEM D3, MOUNT MODULES SUCH THAT PORTS DO NOT POINT UPWARD.

DETAIL D - MOUNTED MODULE

ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrY
E1 | 010-0080-04-0 | STRAINER, 1/4" MNPT NIPPLE | 1
E2 | 538-00103-000 VALVE, SOLENOID 1
E3 104601 ELBOW, 1/4" MNPT X 3/8" POH| 1
E4 105177 ELBOW, 1/4"FNPT X 3/8"POH | 1
ES 120380 CHECK VLV, 1/4" MNPT INLINE| 1

1T INSTALL ITEM 1 - E3 ASSEMBLY TO DISCHARGE SIDE OF PUMP.

2. INSTALL ITEM E4 - E5 ASSEMBLY TO OEM WATER TANK OR DISCHARGE SIDE OF TANK

FILL VALVE (AS SHOWN).
3. CONNECTITEM E3 TO E4 USING 3/8" PUSH-ON HOSE TUBING.

DETAIL E - PUMP VENTING

ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrY
Gl 118265 NIPPLE, 3/4" MNPT HEX 1
G2 | 082-0560-02-0 TEE, 3/4" ENPT 1
G3 112765 ELBOW, 3/4" MNPT X FNPT 1
G4 102219 BUSHING, 3/4"MPT X 1/4"FPT | 1
G5 200-00093 TRANSDUCER, 5 PSI 0-5V 1
Gé6* | 200-00173-000 | BATTERY 3.7V RECH (4-PACK) | 2
G7* 1200-00174-000 | CHARGER BATTER TENERGY | 2
G8 | 101-00399-000 | PLACARD, BOOST P-P COVER | 3
G9 |101-00403-000 | LABEL, SMART NOZ CAUTION | 4
NOTES:

1. INSTALL ITEM G1 - G5 ASSEMBLY TO OEM WATER TANK, RELOCATING ORIGINAL TANK
LEVEL SENSOR TO G3.

OEM TANK LEVEL
SENSOR

TO OEM
WATER TANK

ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrY
Fl 610-00107 DISPLAY, SAM BOOST UV450 | 1
F2 102514 SCREW, #6-32 X0.75"LGPH | 4
F3 | 019-04760-001 |BLOCK, UV450 GOV ADAPTER| 1
F4 | 018-1004-27-0 | SCREW, #10-24 X 0.50" SS 4
FS | 097-0750-01-0 WASHER, FLAT #10 S 4
Fé 120178 WASHER, LOCK #10 SS 4
F/7 610-00109 MODULE, BOOST H-BRIDGE |
F8 |019-03798-001 | BRKT, UV450 W/ H-BRIDGE |
F9 | 018-0803-29-0 SCREW, #8-32 X 3/8" LG 2
F10 | 097-0620-00-0 | WASHER, LOCK SPLIT #8 ZINC | 4
F11 102521 SCREW, #8-32 X0.38 LGPH | 2
F12 105503 BUZZER, 1-30V DASH 1
F13 200-00092 TRANSDUCER, 300 PSI 0-5V 2
F14 | 082-0248-02-0 | ADAPTER, 1/4" MNPT X FNPT | 2
F15 | 101-00396-000 | LABEL, BOOST UV450 VERT 1

F16* | 101-00396-001 | LABEL, BOOST UV450 HORZ 1

1 INSTALL ITEM F3 - F6 ONLY IF ADAPTING TO PANEL WITH FRC PUMP BOSS OR HALE TPG.
2 INSTALL ITEM F7 - F11 TO BACK OF ITEM F1 AS SHOWN FOR OPTIONAL HIGH IDLE.

3 INSTALL ITEM F12 ONLY IF ADAPTING TO FRC PUMP BOSS SYSTEM. IF HALE TPG, INSTALL
TO EXISTING BUZZER.

4. INSTALL F13 - F14 TO MASTER SUCTION & MASTER DISCHARGE LINES OF PUMP.

5. DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN ITEM F13.

6 INSTALL ITEM F14 SUCH THAT IT SITS ABOVE 45° - 90°.

7 INSTALL EITHER ITEM F15 OR F16 DEPENDING ON ITEM F1 ORIENTATION.

*COMPONENT NOT SHOWN

DETAIL F - SAM BOOST DISPLAY (UV450)

2. INSTALL G8 OVER PUSH-PULL CUTOUTS FOR PRECONNECTS & TANK-TO-PUMP.
. INSTALL NEAR WHERE PRE NNECT HOSES ARE DEPLOYED ON TRUCK. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED FSG OF
3 STALLGY CONNECTHOSES OYED ONTRUC DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES m GOD’VA@ Clesss Zy
*COMPONENT NOT SHOWN SCALE 1:3 SCALE 1:3 JOLERANCE FOR INCH DIMENSIONS: IDEX CORPORATION e
X.X: +0.02 MATERIAL TITLE
"| DETAIL G - MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS X335¢ 2005 INSTALLATION, SAM BOOST
) U ANGLES: +1° MADE FROM
SURFACE TEXTURE IN pin Ra COMPONENT ASSEMBLIES
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP
REVISIONS EDGES, 0.01MAX FINISH DRAWN KTN SIZE [DRAWING NUMBER REV
ECN REV. | ZONE CHANGED FROM BY DATE APVD COPYRIGHT © B D
See See Sheet NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR USED TO | PROJECT APPROVED| I8 SOALE FSG-PL-O 1 530 ST
Sheet1 ee ohee MAKE OTHER DRAWINGS OR MACHINERY DATE  [270CT2022 | 1.5 SOF 8
1 2 4 5 6 7 | 8




4 | 5

IF IN DOUBT ASK

MATRIX PUMP PRESSURE GOVERNOR MODULE

8
PROJECTION: @)=

MATRIX GOVERNOR MODULE "A" BUS MATRII\ MATRIX GOVERNOR MODULE "B ;
CONNECTOR DEUTSCH: DTM06-12SA (GREY) Pressure Governor CONNECTOR DEUTSCH: DTM06-12SB (BLACK)
LOCK DEUTSCH: WM-12S (ORANGE) 5 LOCK DEUTSCH: WM-12S (ORANGE]
TERM DEUTSCH: 0462-201-20141 (18-16) = _ oL TERM DEUTSCH: 0462-201-20141 (18-16)
. OO0
TERM DEUTSCH: 0462-201-2031 (GOLD) 823 so 8 foegy POS CIRCUN COLOR | GA |
POS CIRCUIT COLOR| GA 2EES35  Gloe¥oe 1 | TANK PSI POS REF RED | BEL9364
1 SYSTEM POWER RED 16GXL 5353 GOGGEE 2 TANK PSI SIG REF WHITE | BEL9364
DQCCO0 NnTOonZn
2 CAN HIGH (BOOST) | YELLOW| 103349 VAAIOY  AVAAVA 3 | TANK PSI NEG REF BLACK | BEL9364 C
3 | CANSHIELD (BOOST) | BLACK | 18GXL 000060 4 INTAKE POS REF RED | BEL9364
4 PUMP ENGAGED WHITE | T6GXL (6.5,4,3,2.1) 5 INTAKE SIG REF WHITE | BEL9364
5 THROTTLE READY WHITE | 16GXL v U 6 INTAKE NEG REF BLACK | BEL9364 |
6 OEM AUX YELLOW| 16GXL $xX93F BIBBSY 7 | DISCHARGE POS REF | RED | BEL9364
7 0413-204-2005 222533 obpola 8 | DISCHARGE SIG REF | WHITE | BEL9364
8 0413-204-2005 3 E 233" Zg E =8 9 | DISCHARGE NEG REF | BLACK | BEL9364
9 0413-204-2005 Ga 93325z 10|  0413-204-2005 D
111 CANLOW (6005 | GREEN | 1056 it £ yermens
12 0413-204-2005
12|  SYSTEM GROUND | BLACK | 16GXL %{!
E
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED FSG OF
"“INSTALLATION, SAM BOOST |F
SBSIEEE:E%?'IOEXTURE IN pin Ra HEFROR MATRIX PI NOUT
REVISIONS REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP FINGH Szt |ORAWING NUMBER =y
ECN | REV.| ZONE CHANGED FROM BY| DATE |APWD R T oo s 1B D
Shest L e e 3SR, [ o] | S G-PL-01530 ==
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 | 8




1 2 3 4 | 5 7 |
IF IN DOUBT ASK
( =\
| — | 3|
RADIO MODULE lg_é]h N4
CONNECTOR DEUTSCH: DTMO06-12SA (GREY) = Smart B
LOCK DEUTSCH: WM-12S (ORANGE) !.,'.'W%!g..
TERM DEUTSCH: 0462-201-20141 (18-16) .
TERM DEUTSCH: 0462-201-2031 (GOLD) Il PWR [ com ||
POS CIRCUIT COLOR GA B s con
1 SYSTEM POWER RED 16GXL
2 SYSTEM GROUND BLACK | 16GXL B Lo c
3 | CANHIGH (BOOST) |YELLOW| 103349 XTE
4 | CANLOW (BOOST) | GREEN | 103349 Il LED 4 ZZE5
5 0413-204-2005 . ©
6 0413-204-2005 N 1]
7 0413-204-2005
8 04130042005 CAN-BUS WIRELESS INTERFACE
9 0413-204-2005 902-928 MHz 5
10 0413-204-2005 —- - 12/24 VOLTS DC
11 0413-204-2005 . .
12 0413-204-2005 L L READ OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE
AKRON BRASS COMPANY |
WOOSTER, OHIO, USA
\. y,
E
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED FSG OF
A N o] 2! | Ga2 GODIVAQ Glkrsi]
""INSTALLATION, SAM BOOST |F
REVISTONS RADIO MODULE PINOUT
ECN | REV.| ZONE CHANGED FROM BY DATE APVD EDCES. O'O::ZS;(R@HT(@ - - = SEE e RB/
See See Sheet1 NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR USED TO PROJECT APPROVED S SCALE FSG—PL—O 1 530 SHEET
Sheet1 MAKE OTHER DRAWINGS OR MACHINERY DATE 270CT2022 1:4 50F 8
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 | 8




1 2 3 4 | 5 6 7 | 8
IF IN DOUBT ASK PROJECTION: @_6
AKRON VALVE DISPLAY VALVE BUSS (CAN NETWORK MODULE) et
VALVES: TANK TO PUMP, DISCHARGES CONNECTOR DEUTSCH: DT06.65 (GREY)
CONNECTOR DEUTSCH: DT06-6S (GREY) LOCK DEUTSCH: Wes (ORANGE}
LOCK DEUTSCH: WéS (ORANGE) TERM DEUTSCH: 0462-201-161 (20-16) GOLD
TERM DEUTSCH: 0462-201-16141 (20-16) GOLD TERM DEUTSCH: 046220916141 (16-14) TIN
TERM DEUTSCH: 0462-209-16141 (16-14) TIN POS CIRCUIT COLOR GA
POS CIRCUIT COLOR | GA 1 | CANHIGH (BOOST) | YELLOW | 103349
1 CAN HIGH (DISCH.) |YELLOW | 103349 2 | CANSHIELD (BOOST) | BLACK 18GXL 5
2 CAN SHIELD (DISCH.) BLACK | 18GXL 3 SYSTEM GROUND BLACK 14GXL
3 SYSTEM GROUND BLACK | 14GXL 4 SYSTEM POWER RED 14GXL
4 SYSTEM POWER RED 14GXL 5 114017 -— -—-
5 114017 6 | CANLOW (BOOST) | GREEN 103349 -
NOT USED ON AKRON
AN LOW (DISCH.
ELECTRIC ACTUATORS é < OW [DISCH.) | OREEN | 103349
AFTER SPRING 2020
o | C
2
‘ ) ]
2 1
3
| D
CAN NETWORK
AKRON VALVE FLOW AKRON VALVE PRESSURE (CAN NETWORK MODULE) ]
CONNECTOR DEUTSCH: DT06-4S-E008 (GREY) CONNECTOR DEUTSCH: DT06-4S-E008 (GREY) LCC? CNKN;EJTOSEE,ESJ;C :4 ;3D9T?§L'3$E')CEO5 (BLE) PML
LOCK DEUTSCH: W4SB-PO12 [BLACK]) LOCK DEUTSCH: W4SA-PO12 (GREY) TERM DEUTSCH: 04622011631 (20-18) GOLD
TERM DEUTSCH: 0462-201-1631 (GOLD)* TERM DEUTSCH: 0462-201-1631 (GOLD)* POS CIRCUIT COLOR GA E
TERM DEUTSCH: 0462-209-16141 (TIN) TERM DEUTSCH: 0462-209-16141 (TIN) 1 CAN HIGH YELLOW 103349
POS CIRCUIT COLOR GA POS CIRCUIT COLOR GA 2 CAN LOW GREEN 103349
1 SIGNAL WHITE BEL9364 1 SIGNAL WHITE BEL9364 3 CAN SHIELD BLACK 18GXL
2 SHIELD* DRAIN BEL9364 2 SHIELD* DRAIN BEL9364 B
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED FSG OF
3 | PoweRp) | slACK | belses s | power() | siack | selses @a GODIVAO Glssi]
4 | POWER (+) RED | BEL9364 4 | POWER X 0,04 [ —
(+) RED BEL9364 X.X: £0.02 WATERIAL TITLE
X300 20,005 — INSTALLATION, SAM BOOST |F
SURFAGE TEXTURE IN in Ra VALVE & CAN MODULE PINOUT
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP FINGH
REVISIONS EDGES, 0.01MAX DRAWN KTN Sléi DRAWING NUMBER RB/
ECN | REV. ZONE CHANGED FROM BY | DATE |APVD COPYRIGHT © PROJECT APPROVED|  Js! - -
Soe Shest See Shec LTS REreRlcsbonusep o, [P e o] | FSG-PL-01530 ==
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 | 8




1 2 3 4 | 5 6 7 | 8
IFIN DOUBT ASK PROJECTION: @1
SAM BOOST DISPLAY (UV450) & POWER MODULE
SAM BOOST DISPLAY (PORT C) SAM BOOST DISPLAY (PORT B)
CONNECTOR DEUTSCH: DTO6-6S-EP11 (BLK) CONNECTOR DEUTSCH: DT06-6S-EP11 (BLK) POWER MODULE

LOCK DEUTSCH: WéS (ORANGE)

LOCK DEUTSCH: WéS (ORANGE)

CONNECTOR DEUTSCH: DT06-12SA

TERM DEUTSCH: 0462-201-1631 (18) GOLD TERM DEUTSCH: 0462-201-1631 (18) GOLD LOCK DEUTSCH: W12S (ORANGE) B
TERM DEUTSCH: 0462-209-16141 (16-14) TIN TERM DEUTSCH: 0462-209-16141 (16-14) TIN TERM DEUTSCH: 0462-201-1631 (GOLD)
POS CIRCUIT COLOR | GA POS CIRCUIT COLOR| GA TERM DEUTSCH: 0462-201-16141 (TIN)
1 114017 1 POWER RED |16GXL POS CIRCUIT COLOR GA ||
2 | CANHIGH (BOOST) | YELLOW |103349 2 | CANHIGH (CHASSIS) |YELLOW|103349 1 SYSTEM POWER RED 16GXL
3 | CANLOW (BOOST) | GREEN |103349 3 | CANLOW (CHASSIS) | GREEN 103349 2 | CANHIGH (BOOST) | YELLOW | 103349
4 | CANSHIELD (BOOST) | BLACK | 18GXL 4 | ALARM BUZZER OUT | WHITE |18GXL 3 | SYSTEM POWER ON RED 16GXL
5 114017 5 IGNITION RED |16GXL 4 114017 ¢
6 114017 6 GROUND BLACK | 16GXL 5 114017
6 114017
7 114017 1
8 114017
9 114017
10 114017 5
11| CANLOW (BOOST) | GREEN | 103349
12 | SYSTEM GROUND BLACK | 16GXL
E
REQUIRED ONLY FOR HIGH IDLE OPTION A [ |
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED FSG OF
AN o] 7] | Ga® GODIVAO Gizssi
"INSTALLATION, SAM BOOST |F
SURFAGE TEXTURE IN pin Ra s UVv450 & POWER PINOUT
S EVISIONS Egg%{%ﬁhl'_\ﬂ BAl)J<RRS AND SHARP ST — — SEE e — RB’
COPYRIGHT © ApPROVED|  usJ
S e shest = e sroats T OT TogE KEproRUcED onusepTo - [FROC oo | FSG-PL-01530 7=
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 | 8




1 2 3 4 | 5 6 7 | 8
IF IN DOUBT ASK PROJECTION: @1}
UV800 DISPLAY
CONNECTOR AMP/TYCO: 770680-1 (BLACK) FEMALE i
TERMINAL TYCO: 770520-1 (TIN)
TERMINAL AMP/TYCO: 770520-3 (GOLD)
CAVITY PLUG AMP/TYCO: 770678-1 (NATURAL)
POS CIRCUIT COLOR GA
1 7706781
2 7706781
3 7706781
4 7706781
5 CAN LOW (CHASSIS) GREEN | 103349
6 CAN HIGH (CHASSIS) | YELLOW | 103349
7 SYSTEM POWER RED 16GXL
8 SYSTEM GROUND BLACK | 16GXL
9 7706781
10 770678-1
1 7706781
12 7706781
13 7706781 -
14 7706781
15 IGNITION WHITE 16GXL
16 SYSTEM GROUND BLACK | 16GXL
17 SYSTEM POWER RED 16GXL
18 CAN LOW (BOOST) GREEN | 103349
19 CAN HIGH (BOOST) YELLOW | 103349
20 770678-1
21 7706781
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry 22 | BUZZER ALARM OUTPUT | BLACK | 18GXL
Fl 610-00111 DISPLAY, SAM BOOST UV780 | 1
F2_ | 101-00406-000 | LABEL, BOOST UV780 ] 23 /70678 ]
F3 019-05768 |[BLOCK, UV450 GOV ADAPTER]| 1
F4 102514 SCREW, #6-32 X0.75"LGPH | 4
F5* 104087 SCREW, #10-24 X 0.75" PAN SS| 4
Fé6* | 097-0750-01-0 WASHER, FLAT #10 SS 4
8 T 30600092 | TRANSDUCER. 300PSI05v | =
- m - L0 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED FSG OF
R N REemiak.. /. | & GODIVAO
il ""INSTALLATION, SAM BOOST
*COMPONENT NOT SHOWN u A St X TURE IN in Ra MADE FROM Uv780
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP
REVISIONS @ EDGES, Olo:;ZPA;(MGHT@ FINISH DRAWN KTN SéE DRAWING NUMBER RB/
S e st 2 eosheott P o ToSE REPRODUCED OR USED TO (O e | FSG-PL-01530 ==
1 | 2 3 | 4 | 5 6 7 | 8




	Sheet1
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View21
	Drawing View32
	Drawing View33
	Drawing View34
	Drawing View35
	Drawing View36
	Drawing View37
	Drawing View39
	Drawing View41
	Drawing View42
	Drawing View44
	Drawing View45
	Drawing View47
	Drawing View48
	Drawing View50
	Drawing View51
	Drawing View96
	Drawing View97

	Sheet 2
	Drawing View52
	Drawing View92
	Drawing View95
	Drawing View109
	Drawing View110

	Sheet 3
	Drawing View53
	Drawing View54
	Drawing View55
	Drawing View56
	Drawing View57
	Drawing View58
	Drawing View59
	Drawing View60
	Drawing View61
	Drawing View65
	Drawing View67
	Drawing View68
	Drawing View88
	Drawing View89
	Drawing View90

	Sheet 4
	Sheet 5
	Sheet6
	Drawing View46

	Sheet7
	Drawing View108

	Sheet8
	Drawing View111
	Drawing View112
	Drawing View113
	Drawing View114


